TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		103/11/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCZ Technology Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	6373 San Ignacio Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4119820	SUPERSCALE
Registration Number:	4105681	INTREPID
Registration Number:	4099159	DENEVA
Registration Number:	3352055	SILENCER
Registration Number:	3859399	PC POWER AND COOLING
Registration Number:	3417286	HYPERSONIC
Registration Number:	2810218	ocz
Registration Number:	1778764	SILENCER
Registration Number:	1755030	TURBO-COOL
Registration Number:	4099161	VELODRIVE
Registration Number:	4099160	TALOS
Serial Number:	85457269	VERITESSE
Serial Number:	85346413	DATAWARD
Serial Number:	85346409	DATASCRIBE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0728

\$590,00

Serial Number:	85417199	INDILINX
Serial Number:	85456273	INDILINX
Serial Number:	85459060	VELODRIVE
Serial Number:	85513530	INDILINX INFUSED
Serial Number:	85513527	INDILINX INFUSED
Serial Number:	85406760	Z-DRIVE
Serial Number:	85456297	DENEVA
Serial Number:	85440865	INTREPID
Serial Number:	85456288	TALOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-7854

Email: mgutknecht@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Piascik Christoff

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305866-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan P. Christoff
Signature:	/spc/
Date:	03/14/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=OCZ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=OCZ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=OCZ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=OCZ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0729 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this _____ day of _____, 2013, by

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

("Wells"), in favor of OCZ Technology Group, Inc., an Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademark listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 10, 2012,

made by Company in favor of Wells.

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

1989.302

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

Agent

By: ___ Name: _

Title:_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0731

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

United States Trademarks

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
Entry	*Wark	gelenditet et	Megistratuit. Dae	
1.	SUPERSCALE	4,119,820	3/27/2012	
2.	INTREPID	4,105,681	2/28/2012	
3.	DENEVA	4,099,159	2/14/2012	
4.	SILENCER	3,352,055	12/11/2007	
5.	PC POWER AND	3,859,399	10/12/2010	
	COOLING			
6.	HYPERSONIC	3,417,286	4/29/2008	
7.	OCZ	2,810,218	2/3/2004	
8.	SILENCER	1,778,764	6/29/1993	
9.	7555-281	1,755,030	3/2/1993	
10.	VELODRIVE	4,099,161	2/14/2012	
11.	TALOS	4,099,160	2/14/2012	

V. United States Trademark Applications

Entrie		īĀjijājājājioudo	# Biling Date
1.	INDILINX Medicad	85/513,530	1/11/2012
2.	INDILINX INFUSED	85/513,527	1/11/2012
3.	Z-DRIVE	85/406,760	8/25/2011
4.	DENEVA	85/456,297	10/26/2011
5.	INTREPID	85/440,865	10/6/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0732

Enity	A WEELEN	Mapplication Vo.	Filing Date
6.	INDILINX	85/417,199	9/7/2011
7.	XVIJICNI	85/456,273	10/26/2011
8.	VeloDrive	85/459,060	10/28/2011
9.	VERITESSE	85/457,269	10/26/2011
10.		85/456,288	10/26/2011
11.	DATAWARD	85/346,413	. 6/15/2011
12.	DATASCRIBE	85/346,409	6/15/2011

Trade Names

PC Power & Cooling (since 2007)

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.